

CORRIGENDUM

Dated : 18.12.2020

Planning, Design, fabrication, supply and labour job for installation, testing commissioning & trial run of 3 months of grain storage silos system of capacity 2500MT (1 No SILO-1500 MT, 1 No SILO-1000 MT) complete with cleaning system, collection system and bagging unit with all associated accessories, including Civil MEP works means all complete on turnkey basis and Annual Maintenance for three years post defect liability period at HAFED Mega Food Park, ROHTAK District, Haryana State

Existing Clause

Eligibility Criteria: - This Invitation for Bids is open to all bidders who fulfil the qualification criteria prescribed as under:

I. Experience:

Sr. No.	Description of works	DNIT cost (Rs. in Lacs)	The bidder must have successfully executed & completed similar works in last ten years i.e. Grain Storage Silos with allied works (Rs. in Lakhs)				
			One work of magnitude of 80% i.e.	Or	Two works of magnitude of 50% each i.e.	Or	Three works of magnitude of 40% each i.e.
1	Planning, Design, fabrication, supply and labour job for installation, testing commissioning & trial run of 3 months of grain storage silos system of CAPACITY 2500 MT (1 No SILO-1500 MT, 1 No SILO-1000 MT) complete with cleaning system, collection system and bagging unit with all associated accessories, including Civil MEP works means all complete on turnkey basis and Annual Maintenance for three years post defect liability period at HAFED Mega Food Park, ROHTAK District, Haryana State	470.00	376.00		235.00		188.00

Revised Clause

Eligibility Criteria: - This Invitation for Bids is open to all bidders who fulfil the qualification criteria prescribed as under:

I. Experience:

Sr. No.	Description of works	DNIT cost (Rs. in Lacs)	The bidder must have successfully executed & completed similar works in last ten years i.e. Grain Storage Silos with allied works				
			AND				
			The Civil contractors who have the required experience of executing storage related works Godowns, Sheds in FCI, CWC, HAFED, HWC or Mandi Boards or any other Central or State Warehouse Agency, are also eligible in the definition of 'Similar Works'. However, for these Civil contractors, the EMD/ Security will be 10% and other eligibility terms and conditions of tender will remain same for such Civil Contractors. (Rs. in Lakhs)				
			One work of magnitude of 80% i.e.	Or	Two works of magnitude of 50% each i.e.	Or	Three works of magnitude of 40% each i.e.
1	Planning, Design, fabrication, supply and labour job for installation, testing commissioning & trial run of 3 months of grain storage silos system of CAPACITY 2500 MT (1 No SILO-1500 MT, 1 No SILO-1000 MT) complete with cleaning system, collection system and bagging unit with all associated accessories, including Civil MEP works means all complete on turnkey basis and Annual Maintenance for three years post defect liability period at HAFED Mega Food Park, ROHTAK District, Haryana State	470.00	376.00		235.00		188.00

Amendments				
S. no	Page no. in Tender doucment	Description of the Existing Clause/ Specifications/Parameters of tender documents	Query	Revised Clause
2	-	Query regarding country of origin		The bidders are instructed to refer Annexure- Notification No.02/09/2020-4IB-II Dated 10/12/2020 -Government guidelines and submit an undertaking in the tehcnical bid that there shall be no voilations in regards to the same.

Government of Haryana
Department of Industries & Commerce
Notification

No. 02/09/2020-4IB-II

Dated: 10/12/2020

Subject: Restrictions in Public Procurement from bidders of Certain Countries.

Whereas the Govt. of India vide its Order No.6/18/2019-PPD (Ministry of Finance) dated 23.07.2020 and further orders in continuation of this, have provided for restrictions on procurement from bidders from a country or countries or class of countries on grounds of Defence of India or matters directly or indirectly related thereto including national security.

Whereas the Govt. of India had decided under the 7th Schedule of the Constitution that the same restrictions be applied in respect of procurement by the State Governments, their Public Undertakings, Local Bodies and all agencies controlled by the State as well as PPP Projects receiving financing from State Government or State Govt. Public Sector Enterprises/Undertakings.

Whereas the Govt. of India has clarified that this may be treated as directions under Article 257 (1) of the Constitution.

The matter has been considered by the State Government and it has been decided as under:-

1. That the procurement made by the State Government, its Public Undertakings, Local Bodies and all agencies controlled by the State as well as PPP Projects receiving financing from State Government or State Govt. Public Sector Enterprises/Undertakings will be governed by the Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India Order No.6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020 on the subject cited above and further orders in continuation of this.
2. As per the provision contained under Annexure-I of Ministry of Finance, Govt. of India Order No.6/18/2019-PPD dated 23.07.2020, the competent authority for registration and the procedure for registration for the State will be as under:-
 - A. The Competent Authority for the purpose of registration under the State Order shall be the Registration Committee constituted by the Department of Industries & Commerce Haryana.
 - B. The Registration Committee shall have the following members:-
 - i. An officer, not below the rank of Director, designated for this purpose by the State Government in Industries & Commerce Department Haryana, who shall be the Chairman.
 - ii. Officers (ordinarily not below the rank of Secretary) representing the Home Department, Supplies & Disposals Department and of those Departments whose sectors are covered by applications under consideration;

Government of Haryana
Department of Industries & Commerce
Notification

- iii. Any other officer whose presence is deemed necessary by the Chairman of the Committee.
- C. Industries & Commerce Department Haryana shall lay down the method of application, format etc. for such bidders as stated in para 1 of Gol Order dated 23.07.2020.
- D. On receipt of an application seeking registration from a bidder from a country covered by para 1 of Gol Order dated 23.07.2020, the Competent Authority shall first seek political and security clearances from the Ministry of External Affairs and Ministry of Home Affairs, as per guidelines issued from time to time. Registration shall not be given unless political and security clearance have both been received.
- E. The Ministry of External Affairs and Ministry of Home Affairs may issue guidelines for internal use regarding the procedure for scrutiny of such applications by them.
- F. The decision of the Competent Authority, to register such bidder may be for all kinds of tenders or for a specified type(s) of goods or services, and may be for a specified or unspecified duration of time, as deemed fit. The decision of the Competent Authority shall be final.
- G. Registration granted by the Competent Authority of the Government of India shall be valid not only for procurement by Central Government and its agencies/ public enterprises etc. but also for procurement by State Governments and their agencies/ public enterprises etc. No fresh registration at the State level shall be required.
- H. The Competent Authority is empowered to cancel the registration granted if it determines that there is sufficient cause. Such cancellation by itself, the execution of contracts already awarded. Pending cancellation, it may also suspend the registration of a bidder, and the bidder still not be eligible to bid in any further tenders during the period of suspension.
- I. For national security reasons, the Competent Authority shall not be required to give reasons for rejection / cancellation of registration of a bidder.
- J. In transitional cases falling under para 3 of Gol Order dated 23.07.2020, where it is felt that it will not be practicable to exclude bidders from a country which shares a land border with India, a reference seeking permission to consider such bidders shall be made by the procuring entity to the Competent Authority, giving full information and detailed reasons. The Competent Authority shall decide whether such bidders may be considered, and if so shall follow the procedure laid down in the above paras.
- K. Periodic reports on the acceptance/ refusal of registration during the preceding period may be required to be sent to the Cabinet Secretariat. Details will be issued separately in due course by Industries & Commerce Department Haryana."

This issues with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vide their U.O. No.

Government of Haryana
Department of Industries & Commerce
Notification

1/5/2019-4FD-III/2020/23983 of dated 11.11.2020.

The above instructions are brought to the notice of all concerned for its compliance with immediate effect.

Apoorva Kumar Singh
Principal Secretary to Government Haryana,
Industries & Commerce Department

Endst. No. 02/09/2020-4IB-II

Dated, the 20.11.2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. All the Administrative Secretaries to Government of Haryana.
2. All the Heads of Departments, Govt. of Haryana.
3. All the MDs/ CEOs of Boards/ Corporations/ Federations/Universities etc in the State of Haryana.
4. All the Divisional Commissioners in the State of Haryana.
5. All Deputy Commissioner in the State of Haryana.
6. Registrar, Punjab & Haryana High Court.

-sd-
Superintendent Industries-II,
For Principal Secretary to Government Haryana,
Industries & Commerce Department

U.O. No. 02/09/2020-4IB-II

Dated, the _____

A copy of the above is forwarded to Sr. Spl. Private Secretaries/ Spl. Private Secretaries/ Private Secretaries to the Chief Minister/ Ministers for kind information of the Chief Minister/ Ministers.

-sd-
Superintendent Industries-II,
For Principal Secretary to Government Haryana,
Industries & Commerce Department

To,

Sr. Spl. Private Secretaries/ Spl. Private Secretaries/
Private Secretaries to the Chief Minister/ Ministers

U.O. No. 02/09/2020-4IB-II

Dated, the _____

**Government of Haryana
Department of Industries & Commerce
Notification**

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Finance Department for information with reference to their U.O. No. 1/5/2019-4FD-III/2020/23983 of dated 11.11.2020.

-sd-
Superintendent Industries-II,
For Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana,
Industries & Commerce Department

To,
Administrative Secretary to Government Haryana,
Finance Department

Endst. No. 02/09/2020-4IB-II

Dated, the _____

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- ✓ 1. Director General, Supplies & Disposals, Haryana, Panchkula with reference to their single file note CFMS No.3565 dated 17.09.2020.
2. Principal Accountant General (Audit), Haryana, Sector-33, Chandigarh.

-sd-
Superintendent Industries-II,
For Principal Secretary to Government Haryana,
Industries & Commerce Department

Endst. No. 02/09/2020-4IB-II

Dated, the 10/12/2020

A copy of the above is forwarded to the Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, Haryana, Chandigarh with the request that above notification may be published in Haryana Govt. Gazette Ordinary immediately and 50 copies thereof be supplied to this department.

-sd-
Superintendent Industries-II,
For Principal Secretary to Government Haryana,
Industries & Commerce Department